FORM PTO-1595(Modified)	03-25-1998	OVED CHE	RECEIVED THE UT OF COMMERCE
i		OVER SHEI	T PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable C		ase record the at	Description of the state of the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100671105	۷. Iname and address	of receiving party(ies):
Yongsam Moon Deog-Kyoon Jeong		Name:	Silicon Image, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: MRT	J	Street Address:	10131 Bubb Road
☑ Assignment ☐ Me	1		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	City:	Cupertino
Other:		State:	CA Zip: 95014
Execution Date: February 24, 19 February 25, 19		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number lf this document is being filed toget		n, the execution date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/920,336		B. Patent No.(s):	
	Additional numbers a	ttached?	Z No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	*	6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents involved: [1]
Name: James K. Okar	moto, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: Fenwick & W	est LLP	☑ Enclosed	
Street Address: Two Palo Alto	Square	☑ Fee Transmitta	l Enclosed
City: Palo Alto State: CA	Zip Code: 94306		
	DO NOT US	8. Deposit Account NETHIS SPACE	o.: 19-2555
9. Statement and signature:	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	8
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correc	2
James K. Okamoto, Reg. No. 40,11 Attorney, Reg No.	umber of pages including cover	Signature r sheet, attachments, docume	March 18, 1998 Date Ports: [3]
Case Docket No.: 2532	Mail documents to be recorded with Box Assignment, Commissioner Washington,	required cover sheet information (r For Patents and Trademarks	
19570/958		PAT REEL: 9051 F	rent ģë

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby Road, 0

sell, assign, and transfer to Silicon Image, Ir Road, Cupertino, CA 95014 ("ASSIGNEE"),		
("SUBJECT MATTER") that are of VOLTAGE-CONTROLLED OS ("APPLICATION"), which: ☐ is to be filed herewith ☐ was filed on August 2 and for which a Declaration was exceed. The entire worldw (a) the APPLICATION, including	disclosed in the application for SCILLATOR RESISTANT 17, 1998, now bearing U.S. sericuted by INVENTOR on the dayide right, title, and interest in any any right of priority; (b) ar	ate(s) below; and
States or elsewhere in the world; and (a) and (b) above.	d (c) any patents which may be	granted on the applications set forth in
INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE's own name.	EE may apply for and receive	e patents for SUBJECT MATTER in
INVENTOR agrees to do the follocarry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) other papers necessary or desirable to fully s communicate to ASSIGNEE all known fact acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for INVENTOR further agrees to provide any su and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereu	execute all oaths, assignments ecure to ASSIGNEE the rights, s relating to the SUBJECT MA e for securing, maintaining, and vesting in ASSIGNEE the right eccessor, assign, or legal represe	titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) TTER; and (3) generally do all lawful enforcing worldwide patent protection ts, titles, and interests herein conveyed.
INVENTOR represents that INVEN and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the I mortgage, license, or other agreement affecti	NVENTOR has made or will	
This Assignment may be executed i and all of which may be taken together as on		th of which shall be deemed an original
	Date of	Date Declaration
Name and Signature	Signature	Executed By This Person
yemoon	>/× ,199 g	December 10, 1997
Yongsam Moon		
State of		
On	before me,	personally
appeared	before me,personally [NOTARY PUBLIC] personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of	
appearedYongsam Moon	personant mount to me	F
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose	e name is subscribed to the with	
me that [he/she] executed the same in [his	s/her] authorized capacity, and	that by [his/her] signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon beh	alf of which the person acted, ex	Recuted the instrument.

Notary Seal

Case Docket # 2532

Notary l of l

PATENT REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0428

PATENT

Re: Title: Filed: (if applicable) Serial No.: (if applicable)	VOLTAGE VOLTAGE August 27, 08/920,336		RESISTANT TO SUPPLY	
Name and Signature Deog-Kyoon Jeong	24	Date of Signature 2/24 ,199	Date Declaration Executed By This Person December 5, 1997	
State ofCounty of				
On		before me,	personally	
annaged	[DATE]	before me,personally [NOTARY PUBLIC] personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of		
Deor	g-Kyoon Jeong	personally known to me	or proved to me on the basis of	
satisfactory evidence to be me that [he/she] executed	the person whose the same in [hi		in instrument and acknowledged to that by [his/her] signature on the ecuted the instrument.	
Notary Seal		Notary		

19570//711810

Case Docket # _____2532____

RECORDED: 03/23/1998